

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: May 6, 2019

Re: Appropriating donated funds for Healthy Families program

#### **Executive Summary**

An ordinance authorizing an appropriation of a donation in the amount of \$5,000.00 to the Public Health and Human Services Healthy Families home visiting program.

#### Discussion

A private donation of \$5,000.00 was made to the Public Health and Human Services Healthy Families home visiting program. Per the wishes of the donor, the department will use these funds to continue the best practice of providing health, educational, and safety items for enrolled low-income, high-risk families.

### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Appropriating funds to accurately reflect revenue and expense accounts.

Long-Term Impact: None.

## Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

#### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Not applicable,

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action

# Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.